INVOKANA 100mg Tablet 10's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Canagliflozin 100mg
By Janssen Pharmaceuticals
Prescription Needed
Rs.545.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
Get FLAT 20% OFF Medicines! (Use code: NETMEDS45) 10% Unlimited NMS Cash* (on All Full Prepaid Orders) *Cashback validity: 31 days
Pay using Amazon Pay to *get up to Rs. 400 Cashback! (FLAT 15%)
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Roche Diabetes Care GmbH

Available substitute for INVOKANA 100mg Tablet 10's 2 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.549.00
In Stock
Rs.550.00

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for INVOKANA 100mg Tablet 10's

What is INVOKANA?

  • INVOKANA contains canagliflozin which belongs to blood-glucose lowering drugs
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What INVOKANA is used for?

  • INVOKANA is used in the treatment of Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to canagliflozin or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have type 1 diabetes
  • have severe kidney problems or are on dialysis
  • have severe liver problems
  • have ever had serious heart disease or stroke
  • have ever had low blood pressure (hypotension)
  • notice any wounds or discolouration or if you experience any tenderness or pain in your feet
Read more Read less
  • INVOKANA should not be used during pregnancy
  • You should not take this medicine if you are breast-feeding
Read more Read less
  • INVOKANA is not recommended for children and adolescents under 18 years of age
Read more Read less
  • This medicine is less likely to affect driving and using machines
  • If you experience dizziness and drowsiness do not drive or use machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking any of the following medicines:

  • other antidiabetics such as insulin, glimepiride
  • medicines used to lower your blood pressure,by increasing your  urine output such as diuretics
  • carbamazepine, phenytoin, or phenobarbital (medicines used to control seizures)
  • efavirenz or ritonavir (a medicine used to treat HIV infection)
  • rifampicin (an antibiotic used to treat tuberculosis)
  • cholestyramine (medicine used to reduce cholesterol levels in the blood)
  • digoxin or digitoxin (medicines used for certain heart problems)
  • dabigatran (blood thinner medicine that lowers the risk of blood clot formation)
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • The starting dose of INVOKANA is one 100mg tablet each day
  • Your doctor will decide whether to increase your dose to 300mg

Taking this medicine

  • Swallow the tablet whole with a half glass of water
  • You can take your tablet with or without food. It is best to take your tablet before the first meal of the day
  • Try to take it at the same time each day
  • If your doctor has prescribed canagliflozin along with any bile acid sequestrant such as cholestyramine (medicines for lowering cholesterol) you should take canagliflozin at least 1 hour before or 4 hours to 6 hours after the bile acid sequestrant

If you take more INVOKANA

  • If you take more INVOKANA than you should talk to a doctor straight away

If you forget to take INVOKANA

  • If you forget to take a dose, take it as soon as you remember
  • However, if it is nearly time for the next dose, skip the missed dose
  • Do not take a double dose (two doses on the same day) to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking INVOKANA

  • Do not stop taking this medicine without talking to your doctor first
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

  • dehydration loss of too much fluid from your body
  • feeling light-headed or dizzy
  • passing out (fainting) or faint when you stand up
  • very dry or sticky mouth, feeling very thirsty
  • feeling very weak or tired
  • passing little or no urine
  • fast heartbeat
Read more Read less
  • vaginal yeast infection
  • rash or redness of the penis or foreskin (yeast infection)
  • urinary tract infections
  • changes in urination (including urinating more frequently or in larger amounts, urgent need to urinate, need to urinate at night)
  • constipation
  • feeling thirsty
  • nausea
  • increase in amount of red blood cells in your blood (haematocrit)
  • hypoglycaemia marked by blurred vision, tingling lips, trembling, sweating, pale and looking a change in mood or feeling anxious or confused
Read more Read less
  • rash or red skin
  • blood tests may show changes related to kidney function (creatinine or urea) or potassium
  • blood tests may show increases in your blood phosphate level
  • bone fracture
  • kidney failure
  • lower limb amputations (mainly of the toe) especially if you are at high risk of heart disease
Read more Read less
  • severe allergic reaction (may include swelling of the face, lips, mouth, tongue, or throat that may lead to difficulty breathing or swallowing)
  • diabetic ketoacidosis rapid weight loss, feeling sick or being sick, stomach pain,excessive thirst,fast and deep breathing,confusion,unusual sleepiness or tiredness ,a sweet smell to your breath, a sweet or metallic taste in your mouth or a different odour to your urine or sweat
Read more Read less

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

STORAGE

What is Type 2 diabetes?

Type 2 diabetes is a condition in which your body does not make enough insulin, and the insulin that your body produces does not work as well as it should.Your body can also make too much sugar. When this happens, sugar (glucose) builds up in the blood. This can lead to serious medical conditions such as heart disease, kidney disease, blindness, and amputation.

Read more Read less
  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)

 

Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use